
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: COAST 2 COAST EARTHMOVING Maiden Handicap - 1600m

01 October 2023 - 12:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.74
(0:12.58)

1:25.16
(0:11.52)

1:13.64
(0:12.36)

1:01.28
(0:12.64)

0:48.64
(0:13.11)

0:35.53
(0:12.28)

0:23.25
(0:11.31)

0:35.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LOOSE UNIT 8 67.0 0:11.11 1:37.74 [1] 1:25.16 [1] 1:13.56 [3] 1:01.11 [4] 0:48.34 [3] 0:35.13 [4] 0:23.05 [3] 0:35.13

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:12.58) (0:11.60) (0:12.45) (0:12.77) (0:13.21) (0:12.08) (0:11.11)

2 4 KALENDS 9 66.2 0:11.33 1:37.94 [2] 1:25.24 [4] 1:13.68 [4] 1:01.48 [1] 0:48.78 [2] 0:35.73 [1] 0:23.41 [2] 0:35.73 -5

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:12.70) (0:11.56) (0:12.20) (0:12.70) (0:13.05) (0:12.32) (0:11.33)

3 12 DUMA 3 66.6 0:11.07 1:37.98 [3] 1:25.09 [7] 1:13.55 [6] 1:01.11 [7] 0:48.04 [7] 0:34.94 [7] 0:22.84 [6] 0:34.94 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.89) (0:11.54) (0:12.44) (0:13.07) (0:13.10) (0:12.10) (0:11.07)

4 8 WHISKY TRAIN 15 64.4 0:11.49 1:38.07 [4] 1:25.25 [6] 1:13.53 [7] 1:01.47 [3] 0:48.97 [1] 0:35.82 [2] 0:23.58 [1] 0:35.82 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:12.82) (0:11.72) (0:12.06) (0:12.50) (0:13.15) (0:12.24) (0:11.49)

5 3 GALACTIC LEGEND 6 66.3 0:11.21 1:38.22 [5] 1:25.45 [5] 1:13.84 [5] 1:01.39 [6] 0:48.51 [6] 0:35.34 [5] 0:23.39 [4] 0:35.34 -4

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.77) (0:11.61) (0:12.45) (0:12.88) (0:13.17) (0:11.95) (0:11.21)

6 10 CHASSAGNE 12 67.6 0:10.94 1:38.29 [6] 1:25.02 [10] 1:13.19 [10] 1:00.70 [11] 0:47.73 [11] 0:34.69 [11] 0:22.68 [11] 0:34.69 -5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.27) (0:11.83) (0:12.49) (0:12.97) (0:13.04) (0:12.01) (0:10.94)

7 5 WORD FROM ABOVE 4 65.8 0:11.09 1:38.33 [7] 1:25.24 [9] 1:13.54 [9] 1:01.05 [9] 0:48.00 [9] 0:34.99 [10] 0:22.98 [9] 0:34.99 -6

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.09) (0:11.70) (0:12.49) (0:13.05) (0:13.01) (0:12.01) (0:11.09)

8 7 NATIONAL INTEREST 7 64.8 0:11.26 1:38.43 [8] 1:25.47 [8] 1:13.68 [8] 1:01.29 [8] 0:48.36 [8] 0:35.31 [8] 0:23.27 [7] 0:35.31 -1

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:12.96) (0:11.79) (0:12.39) (0:12.93) (0:13.05) (0:12.04) (0:11.26)

9 2 EIGHT CYLINDERS 13 66.5 0:11.41 1:38.51 [9] 1:25.84 [3] 1:14.41 [1] 1:01.97 [2] 0:49.05 [4] 0:36.05 [3] 0:23.67 [5] 0:36.05 -10

Matthew Powell 1400m 400m (0:12.67) (0:11.43) (0:12.44) (0:12.92) (0:13.00) (0:12.38) (0:11.41)

10 6 IBERIAN RULER 14 64.8 0:11.42 1:39.29 [10] 1:25.89 [11] 1:14.16 [11] 1:01.78 [10] 0:48.92 [10] 0:35.99 [9] 0:23.89 [10] 0:35.99 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:13.40) (0:11.73) (0:12.38) (0:12.86) (0:12.93) (0:12.10) (0:11.42)

Scratched: Wonforwazza (#9), Capital Meg (#11), Shotgun Sixtyfour (#14), War Service (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: COAST 2 COAST EARTHMOVING Maiden Handicap - 1600m

01 October 2023 - 12:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.74
(0:12.58)

1:25.16
(0:11.52)

1:13.64
(0:12.36)

1:01.28
(0:12.64)

0:48.64
(0:13.11)

0:35.53
(0:12.28)

0:23.25
(0:11.31)

0:35.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 MONT ROYAL 2 66.1 0:11.50 1:39.63 [11] 1:26.98 [2] 1:15.48 [2] 1:02.94 [5] 0:49.97 [5] 0:36.65 [6] 0:24.41 [8] 0:36.65 -1

Nathan Thomas Overall 1400m (0:12.65) (0:11.50) (0:12.54) (0:12.97) (0:13.32) (0:12.24) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Wonforwazza (#9), Capital Meg (#11), Shotgun Sixtyfour (#14), War Service (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: COAST 2 COAST EARTHMOVING Maiden Handicap - 1600m

01 October 2023 - 12:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:35.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LOOSE UNIT 8 67.0 0:11.11 0:11.94 [1] 1:37.74 0:35.13

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.94)

2 4 KALENDS 9 66.2 0:11.33 0:12.08 [2] 1L 0:35.73 -5

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:12.08)

3 12 DUMA 3 66.6 0:11.07 0:11.77 [5] 1.2L 0:34.94 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.77)

4 8 WHISKY TRAIN 15 64.4 0:11.49 0:12.09 [3] 1.6L 0:35.82 -3

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:12.09)

5 3 GALACTIC LEGEND 6 66.3 0:11.21 0:12.18 [4] 2.4L 0:35.34 -4

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.18)

6 10 CHASSAGNE 12 67.6 0:10.94 0:11.74 [9] 2.7L 0:34.69 -5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.74)

7 5 WORD FROM ABOVE 4 65.8 0:11.09 0:11.89 [8] 2.9L 0:34.99 -6

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.89)

8 7 NATIONAL INTEREST 7 64.8 0:11.26 0:12.01 [7] 3.4L 0:35.31 -1

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:12.01)

9 2 EIGHT CYLINDERS 13 66.5 0:11.41 0:12.26 [6] 3.7L 0:36.05 -10

Matthew Powell 1400m 400m (0:12.26)

10 6 IBERIAN RULER 14 64.8 0:11.42 0:12.47 [10] 8.2L 0:35.99 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:12.47)

Scratched: Wonforwazza (#9), Capital Meg (#11), Shotgun Sixtyfour (#14), War Service (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: COAST 2 COAST EARTHMOVING Maiden Handicap - 1600m

01 October 2023 - 12:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:35.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 MONT ROYAL 2 66.1 0:11.50 0:12.70 [11] 10L 0:36.65 -1

Nathan Thomas Overall 1400m (0:12.70)

Scratched: Wonforwazza (#9), Capital Meg (#11), Shotgun Sixtyfour (#14), War Service (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: FINCIERGE Maiden Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 13:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.94
(0:13.30)

0:57.64
(0:10.92)

0:46.72
(0:11.67)

0:35.05
(0:11.78)

0:23.27
(0:11.35)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 TOJAKI 11 69.3 0:10.92 1:10.94 [1] 0:57.64 [1] 0:46.72 [1] 0:34.93 [2] 0:23.13 [2] 0:11.92 [1] 1:10.94 0:34.93

Jake Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.30) (0:10.92) (0:11.79) (0:11.80) (0:11.21) (0:11.92)

2 5 ARDERN 8 66.7 0:11.30 1:11.54 [2] 0:58.13 [3] 0:46.83 [4] 0:35.25 [4] 0:23.51 [4] 0:12.11 [4] 3.5L 0:35.25 -1

Blake Spriggs 1000m 1000m (0:13.41) (0:11.30) (0:11.58) (0:11.74) (0:11.40) (0:12.11)

3 10 FINAL SELECTION 2 65.4 0:11.23 1:11.55 [3] 0:57.76 [7] 0:46.41 [7] 0:34.78 [7] 0:23.20 [7] 0:11.97 [6] 3.6L 0:34.78 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:13.79) (0:11.35) (0:11.63) (0:11.58) (0:11.23) (0:11.97)

4 2 ALL ABOUT LEWIS 5 65.5 0:11.29 1:11.61 [4] 0:58.03 [5] 0:46.65 [6] 0:35.06 [6] 0:23.48 [5] 0:12.19 [3] 3.9L 0:35.06 -1

Micheal Hellyer Overall 400m (0:13.58) (0:11.38) (0:11.59) (0:11.58) (0:11.29) (0:12.19)

5 4 MISS BACALL 7 66.6 0:11.14 1:11.66 [5] 0:57.58 [8] 0:46.29 [9] 0:34.67 [9] 0:23.19 [9] 0:12.05 [7] 4.1L 0:34.67 -1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.29) (0:11.62) (0:11.48) (0:11.14) (0:12.05)

6 14 SEIRYU 14 65.7 0:11.13 1:11.78 [6] 0:57.52 [10] 0:46.19 [10] 0:34.57 [10] 0:23.21 [10] 0:12.08 [9] 4.6L 0:34.57 +2

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.33) (0:11.62) (0:11.36) (0:11.13) (0:12.08)

7 15 OUR ECEE 1 67.8 0:11.15 1:12.03 [7] 0:58.42 [6] 0:47.27 [5] 0:35.66 [5] 0:23.90 [5] 0:12.35 [8] 5.9L 0:35.66 -2

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:11.15) (0:11.61) (0:11.76) (0:11.55) (0:12.35)

8 11 RUMBLING BOY 10 67.9 0:10.90 1:12.13 [8] 0:58.77 [2] 0:47.87 [2] 0:36.24 [1] 0:24.46 [1] 0:12.73 [2] 6.4L 0:36.24 -6

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.36) (0:10.90) (0:11.63) (0:11.78) (0:11.73) (0:12.73)

9 3 WIND OF HEAVEN 4 66.3 0:11.18 1:12.19 [9] 0:58.05 [9] 0:46.87 [8] 0:35.41 [8] 0:23.83 [8] 0:12.34 [10] 6.6L 0:35.41 -3

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:11.18) (0:11.46) (0:11.58) (0:11.49) (0:12.34)

10 6 HEAVENWOOD 3 68.1 0:11.18 1:12.33 [10] 0:58.92 [4] 0:47.74 [3] 0:36.10 [3] 0:24.36 [3] 0:12.75 [5] 7.4L 0:36.10 -9

Matthew Powell Overall 1000m (0:13.41) (0:11.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.74) (0:11.61) (0:12.75)

Scratched: Better Be Brief (#8), Fenton (#9), Purezza (#12), Prolific Melody (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: FINCIERGE Maiden Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 13:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.94
(0:13.30)

0:57.64
(0:10.92)

0:46.72
(0:11.67)

0:35.05
(0:11.78)

0:23.27
(0:11.35)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 PAIRING 13 64.9 0:11.36 1:12.39 [11] 0:57.66 [11] 0:46.30 [11] 0:34.87 [11] 0:23.34 [11] 0:11.86 [11] 7.6L 0:34.87 -3

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:14.73) (0:11.36) (0:11.43) (0:11.53) (0:11.48) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Better Be Brief (#8), Fenton (#9), Purezza (#12), Prolific Melody (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: GT PRINT Maiden Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 13:55

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.05
(0:13.35)

0:57.70
(0:11.40)

0:46.30
(0:11.72)

0:34.58
(0:11.59)

0:22.99
(0:11.27)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 JAVAJA 3 66.2 0:11.03 1:11.05 [1] 0:57.42 [4] 0:45.95 [5] 0:34.32 [4] 0:22.75 [3] 0:11.72 [1] 1:11.05 0:34.32

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.47) (0:11.63) (0:11.57) (0:11.03) (0:11.72)

2 3 BONDED AFFAIR 4 65.1 0:11.28 1:11.14 [2] 0:57.79 [1] 0:46.39 [1] 0:34.67 [1] 0:23.08 [1] 0:11.80 [2] 0.5L 0:34.67 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:13.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.72) (0:11.59) (0:11.28) (0:11.80)

3 8 COURT WHISPERS 7 65.6 0:11.14 1:11.36 [3] 0:57.78 [3] 0:46.26 [4] 0:34.54 [5] 0:22.90 [4] 0:11.76 [3] 1.8L 0:34.54 +3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.58) (0:11.52) (0:11.72) (0:11.64) (0:11.14) (0:11.76)

4 14 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 5 65.3 0:11.16 1:11.49 [4] 0:57.80 [5] 0:46.17 [7] 0:34.56 [6] 0:22.92 [6] 0:11.76 [4] 2.3L 0:34.56 +1

Casey Waddell 400m 400m (0:13.69) (0:11.63) (0:11.61) (0:11.64) (0:11.16) (0:11.76)

5 10 LET'SAVALOOK 8 66.2 0:11.01 1:11.54 [5] 0:57.61 [9] 0:46.02 [8] 0:34.37 [8] 0:22.81 [8] 0:11.80 [6] 2.5L 0:34.37 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.59) (0:11.65) (0:11.56) (0:11.01) (0:11.80)

6 12 READY TO BOOM 9 64.8 0:11.38 1:12.00 [6] 0:58.16 [8] 0:46.71 [6] 0:35.03 [7] 0:23.47 [5] 0:12.09 [7] 5L 0:35.03 +1

Blake Spriggs Overall 400m (0:13.84) (0:11.45) (0:11.68) (0:11.56) (0:11.38) (0:12.09)

7 11 STREET TEEN 11 68.4 0:11.38 1:12.46 [7] 0:59.09 [2] 0:47.71 [2] 0:35.93 [2] 0:24.29 [2] 0:12.72 [5] 7.5L 0:35.93 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 1000m (0:13.37) (0:11.38) (0:11.78) (0:11.64) (0:11.57) (0:12.72)

8 6 DELORME 2 65.4 0:11.61 1:12.61 [8] 0:58.78 [7] 0:47.01 [9] 0:35.34 [9] 0:23.70 [9] 0:12.09 [9] 8.3L 0:35.34 +0

Samantha Collett Overall 400m (0:13.83) (0:11.77) (0:11.67) (0:11.64) (0:11.61) (0:12.09)

9 2 RED DECEPTION 10 64.6 0:11.38 1:12.74 [9] 0:58.57 [11] 0:46.85 [11] 0:35.14 [10] 0:23.61 [10] 0:12.23 [8] 8.8L 0:35.14 +6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.72) (0:11.71) (0:11.53) (0:11.38) (0:12.23)

10 5 AVARED 12 64.5 0:11.80 1:14.58 [10] 1:00.34 [12] 0:48.47 [12] 0:36.60 [12] 0:24.80 [11] 0:12.82 [11] 19.6L 0:36.60 +2

Micheal Hellyer Overall 600m (0:14.24) (0:11.87) (0:11.87) (0:11.80) (0:11.98) (0:12.82)

Scratched: Our Drummer (#4), With Intent (#7), Push Turbo (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: GT PRINT Maiden Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 13:55

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.05
(0:13.35)

0:57.70
(0:11.40)

0:46.30
(0:11.72)

0:34.58
(0:11.59)

0:22.99
(0:11.27)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 SHOOT THE BOSS 13 67.3 0:11.25 1:14.98 [11] 1:01.28 [6] 0:50.03 [3] 0:38.30 [3] 0:26.39 [7] 0:14.42 [10] 21.9L 0:38.30 +5

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:13.70) (0:11.25) (0:11.73) (0:11.91) (0:11.97) (0:14.42)

12 1 UNLIKELY HERO 6 62.9 0:11.72 1:16.20 [12] 1:02.05 [10] 0:50.33 [10] 0:38.50 [11] 0:26.38 [12] 0:13.95 [12] 28.9L 0:38.50 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:11.72) (0:11.83) (0:12.12) (0:12.43) (0:13.95)

Scratched: Our Drummer (#4), With Intent (#7), Push Turbo (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: RACE ZONE RACING SUPPLIES Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 14:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.41
(0:13.25)

0:58.16
(0:11.03)

0:47.13
(0:11.81)

0:35.32
(0:11.87)

0:23.45
(0:11.36)

0:12.09
(0:12.09)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LITTLE VISTA 8 67.2 0:11.04 1:11.41 [1] 0:58.00 [2] 0:46.96 [2] 0:35.13 [2] 0:23.45 [1] 0:12.09 [1] 1:11.41 0:35.13

Casey Waddell 1000m 1000m (0:13.41) (0:11.04) (0:11.83) (0:11.68) (0:11.36) (0:12.09)

2 6 BRAZEN IMPACT 5 66.3 0:11.18 1:11.54 [2] 0:58.06 [4] 0:46.71 [4] 0:34.95 [4] 0:23.31 [4] 0:12.13 [2] 0.5L 0:34.95 -3

Jake Bayliss Overall 400m (0:13.48) (0:11.35) (0:11.76) (0:11.64) (0:11.18) (0:12.13)

3 9 SPEED MAP 4 66.3 0:11.20 1:11.61 [3] 0:57.94 [6] 0:46.74 [5] 0:34.88 [5] 0:23.25 [5] 0:12.03 [5] 0.8L 0:34.88 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:11.20) (0:11.86) (0:11.63) (0:11.22) (0:12.03)

4 14 BAMBALAM 9 67.0 0:11.23 1:11.66 [4] 0:57.95 [7] 0:46.66 [7] 0:34.92 [6] 0:23.30 [5] 0:12.07 [6] 1L 0:34.92 +3

Justin Huxtable 1000m 400m (0:13.71) (0:11.29) (0:11.74) (0:11.62) (0:11.23) (0:12.07)

5 2 BIAS 10 66.3 0:11.05 1:11.67 [5] 0:57.78 [8] 0:46.50 [9] 0:34.79 [8] 0:23.21 [8] 0:12.16 [3] 1.1L 0:34.79 +4

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:13.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.71) (0:11.58) (0:11.05) (0:12.16)

6 7 BULSARA 3 67.3 0:11.31 1:11.93 [6] 0:58.52 [3] 0:47.21 [3] 0:35.38 [3] 0:23.75 [3] 0:12.41 [4] 2.6L 0:35.38 -2

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.41) (0:11.31) (0:11.83) (0:11.63) (0:11.34) (0:12.41)

7 10 ULTIMATE OUTCOME 1 66.2 0:11.25 1:11.97 [7] 0:58.05 [9] 0:46.80 [8] 0:35.02 [9] 0:23.43 [9] 0:12.09 [8] 2.8L 0:35.02 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:13.92) (0:11.25) (0:11.78) (0:11.59) (0:11.34) (0:12.09)

8 8 FOGGY DEW 2 65.9 0:11.35 1:12.47 [8] 0:58.84 [5] 0:47.49 [6] 0:35.68 [7] 0:24.08 [7] 0:12.61 [7] 5.6L 0:35.68 -3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.35) (0:11.81) (0:11.60) (0:11.47) (0:12.61)

9 3 SACCA 11 66.6 0:11.23 1:12.48 [9] 0:58.40 [10] 0:47.17 [10] 0:35.42 [10] 0:23.82 [10] 0:12.39 [10] 5.7L 0:35.42 -1

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:11.23) (0:11.75) (0:11.60) (0:11.43) (0:12.39)

10 5 PERUSAL 12 66.4 0:11.28 1:12.84 [10] 0:58.65 [11] 0:47.37 [11] 0:35.68 [11] 0:24.02 [11] 0:12.62 [11] 7.7L 0:35.68 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:11.28) (0:11.69) (0:11.66) (0:11.40) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Talk Time (#4), Rideau (#11), Weigall Tiger (#12)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: RACE ZONE RACING SUPPLIES Colts, Geldings & Entires
BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 14:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.41
(0:13.25)

0:58.16
(0:11.03)

0:47.13
(0:11.81)

0:35.32
(0:11.87)

0:23.45
(0:11.36)

0:12.09
(0:12.09)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 BABU KING 7 68.0 0:11.03 1:13.43 [11] 1:00.18 [1] 0:49.15 [1] 0:37.34 [1] 0:25.46 [2] 0:13.52 [9] 11L 0:37.34 -3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.25) (0:11.03) (0:11.81) (0:11.88) (0:11.94) (0:13.52)

Scratched: Talk Time (#4), Rideau (#11), Weigall Tiger (#12)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SECURE ACCESS PTY LTD Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.63
(0:13.66)

0:58.97
(0:11.48)

0:47.49
(0:12.53)

0:34.96
(0:12.10)

0:22.86
(0:11.21)

0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 KAI TAK 3 66.8 0:10.94 1:12.63 [1] 0:58.60 [6] 0:47.02 [7] 0:34.42 [6] 0:22.57 [6] 0:11.63 [3] 1:12.63 0:34.42

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.58) (0:12.60) (0:11.85) (0:10.94) (0:11.63)

2 1 SMASHINGPLATES 10 66.4 0:11.14 1:12.66 [2] 0:58.97 [2] 0:47.38 [2] 0:34.74 [2] 0:22.82 [2] 0:11.68 [1] 0.1L 0:34.74 -4

Jasper Franklin Overall 400m (0:13.69) (0:11.59) (0:12.64) (0:11.92) (0:11.14) (0:11.68)

3 3 BRAVE MASO 8 66.3 0:11.22 1:12.81 [3] 0:59.15 [1] 0:47.67 [1] 0:35.14 [1] 0:23.04 [1] 0:11.82 [2] 0.9L 0:35.14 -4

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.48) (0:12.53) (0:12.10) (0:11.22) (0:11.82)

4 18 ARQUERA 6 66.2 0:11.18 1:12.86 [4] 0:58.68 [8] 0:47.11 [9] 0:34.42 [8] 0:22.81 [5] 0:11.63 [6] 1.1L 0:34.42 -6

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.57) (0:12.69) (0:11.61) (0:11.18) (0:11.63)

5 4 PRETTY LITTLE LASS 4 66.3 0:11.09 1:12.97 [5] 0:59.16 [3] 0:47.57 [3] 0:34.95 [4] 0:22.88 [7] 0:11.79 [4] 1.6L 0:34.95 -4

Blake Spriggs Overall 400m (0:13.81) (0:11.59) (0:12.62) (0:12.07) (0:11.09) (0:11.79)

6 12 SPRING VALLEY 5 65.9 0:11.02 1:13.02 [6] 0:58.76 [9] 0:47.30 [8] 0:34.55 [9] 0:22.67 [10] 0:11.65 [9] 1.8L 0:34.55 +3

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.46) (0:12.75) (0:11.88) (0:11.02) (0:11.65)

7 2 PARIS AVENUE 7 66.4 0:11.12 1:13.13 [7] 0:58.99 [7] 0:47.53 [6] 0:34.81 [7] 0:22.99 [8] 0:11.87 [7] 2.3L 0:34.81 +4

Emily Lang 1000m 400m (0:14.14) (0:11.46) (0:12.72) (0:11.82) (0:11.12) (0:11.87)

8 7 SHEZA SNIPER 13 66.8 0:11.36 1:13.15 [8] 0:59.28 [5] 0:47.69 [4] 0:35.14 [3] 0:23.24 [3] 0:11.88 [8] 2.4L 0:35.14 -1

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.59) (0:12.55) (0:11.90) (0:11.36) (0:11.88)

9 6 RUM REVOLUTION 18 66.2 0:11.05 1:13.33 [9] 0:58.89 [10] 0:47.37 [10] 0:34.81 [10] 0:23.17 [9] 0:12.12 [5] 3.4L 0:34.81 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.44) (0:11.52) (0:12.56) (0:11.64) (0:11.05) (0:12.12)

10 11 POSSOVER 2 64.6 0:11.45 1:13.45 [10] 0:59.58 [4] 0:47.91 [5] 0:35.28 [5] 0:23.40 [4] 0:11.95 [10] 3.9L 0:35.28 -2

Nathan Thomas Overall 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.67) (0:12.63) (0:11.88) (0:11.45) (0:11.95)

Scratched: Bitter Romance (#8), Euromantic (#9), Steal The Field (#13), Granny's Reward (#14), Heavenwood (#15), Tojaki (#16), Swanic Boom (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SECURE ACCESS PTY LTD Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 1200m

01 October 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.63
(0:13.66)

0:58.97
(0:11.48)

0:47.49
(0:12.53)

0:34.96
(0:12.10)

0:22.86
(0:11.21)

0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 TANTRUMS 11 65.7 0:11.27 1:13.49 [11] 0:59.02 [11] 0:47.46 [11] 0:34.86 [11] 0:23.07 [11] 0:11.80 [11] 4.1L 0:34.86 -3

Dale Smith 400m 400m (0:14.47) (0:11.56) (0:12.60) (0:11.79) (0:11.27) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Bitter Romance (#8), Euromantic (#9), Steal The Field (#13), Granny's Reward (#14), Heavenwood (#15), Tojaki (#16), Swanic Boom (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNSHINE COAST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1300m

01 October 2023 - 15:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.16
(0:07.96)

1:09.20
(0:10.99)

0:58.21
(0:11.68)

0:46.53
(0:12.09)

0:34.44
(0:11.79)

0:22.65
(0:11.03)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 MOVEITMOVEIT 1 66.8 0:08.12 1:17.16 [1] 1:09.04 [4] 0:57.65 [5] 0:46.07 [5] 0:34.08 [4] 0:22.49 [4] 0:34.08

Jake Bayliss 400m Overall (0:08.12) (0:11.39) (0:11.58) (0:11.99) (0:11.59) (0:10.97)

2 2 FASTCONI 8 67.0 0:08.32 1:17.40 [2] 1:09.08 [8] 0:57.53 [7] 0:46.03 [6] 0:34.16 [6] 0:22.68 [5] 0:34.16 +1

Blake Spriggs 400m Overall (0:08.32) (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:11.87) (0:11.48) (0:10.95)

3 11 TRANQUIL BAY 6 66.0 0:08.07 1:17.42 [3] 1:09.35 [3] 0:58.20 [2] 0:46.61 [2] 0:34.44 [2] 0:22.83 [3] 0:34.44 -2

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.07) (0:11.15) (0:11.59) (0:12.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.05)

4 6 MY SNOW QUEEN 3 67.0 0:08.05 1:17.45 [4] 1:09.40 [2] 0:58.08 [3] 0:46.36 [4] 0:34.21 [5] 0:22.51 [7] 0:34.21 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m Overall (0:08.05) (0:11.32) (0:11.72) (0:12.15) (0:11.70) (0:10.94)

5 3 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 7 66.4 0:08.29 1:17.57 [5] 1:09.28 [7] 0:57.70 [6] 0:46.14 [7] 0:34.17 [7] 0:22.63 [6] 0:34.17 +0

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:08.29) (0:11.58) (0:11.56) (0:11.97) (0:11.54) (0:10.94)

6 1 BIRRIECART 2 66.2 0:08.14 1:17.63 [6] 1:09.49 [5] 0:58.13 [4] 0:46.57 [3] 0:34.65 [3] 0:23.12 [1] 0:34.65 +3

Emily Lang 400m Overall (0:08.14) (0:11.36) (0:11.56) (0:11.92) (0:11.53) (0:11.03)

7 10 ROSE OF DUPORTH 9 65.8 0:08.28 1:17.72 [7] 1:09.44 [6] 0:57.61 [8] 0:46.08 [8] 0:34.23 [8] 0:22.57 [8] 0:34.23 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m Overall (0:08.28) (0:11.83) (0:11.53) (0:11.85) (0:11.66) (0:11.03)

8 7 CACOFONIX 11 67.0 0:08.38 1:17.73 [8] 1:09.35 [9] 0:57.44 [9] 0:45.93 [9] 0:33.95 [9] 0:22.52 [9] 0:33.95 -2

Samantha Collett 400m Overall (0:08.38) (0:11.91) (0:11.51) (0:11.98) (0:11.43) (0:10.91)

9 5 ZINGALONG 10 66.6 0:07.96 1:18.52 [9] 1:10.56 [1] 0:59.57 [1] 0:47.89 [1] 0:35.80 [1] 0:24.01 [2] 0:35.80 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:07.96) (0:10.99) (0:11.68) (0:12.09) (0:11.79) (0:11.27)

Scratched: Magnus Bellagio (#4), Kudu (#8), Vetta Velocita (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNSHINE COAST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1300m

01 October 2023 - 15:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.62
(0:11.62)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 MOVEITMOVEIT 1 66.8 0:08.12 0:11.52 [3] 1:17.16 0:34.08

Jake Bayliss 400m Overall (0:11.52)

2 2 FASTCONI 8 67.0 0:08.32 0:11.73 [4] 1.3L 0:34.16 +1

Blake Spriggs 400m Overall (0:11.73)

3 11 TRANQUIL BAY 6 66.0 0:08.07 0:11.78 [2] 1.4L 0:34.44 -2

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:11.78)

4 6 MY SNOW QUEEN 3 67.0 0:08.05 0:11.57 [7] 1.6L 0:34.21 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m Overall (0:11.57)

5 3 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 7 66.4 0:08.29 0:11.69 [6] 2.1L 0:34.17 +0

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:11.69)

6 1 BIRRIECART 2 66.2 0:08.14 0:12.09 [1] 2.3L 0:34.65 +3

Emily Lang 400m Overall (0:12.09)

7 10 ROSE OF DUPORTH 9 65.8 0:08.28 0:11.54 [9] 2.7L 0:34.23 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m Overall (0:11.54)

8 7 CACOFONIX 11 67.0 0:08.38 0:11.61 [8] 2.8L 0:33.95 -2

Samantha Collett 400m Overall (0:11.61)

9 5 ZINGALONG 10 66.6 0:07.96 0:12.74 [5] 7.3L 0:35.80 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:12.74)

Scratched: Magnus Bellagio (#4), Kudu (#8), Vetta Velocita (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1000m

01 October 2023 - 16:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:13.11)

0:45.25
(0:10.72)

0:34.53
(0:11.22)

0:23.31
(0:11.23)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:34.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 VAIN FOX 1 69.2 0:10.72 0:58.36 [1] 0:45.25 [1] 0:34.53 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:12.08 [1] 0:58.36 0:34.53

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.11) (0:10.72) (0:11.22) (0:11.23) (0:12.08)

2 7 HOT OR NOT 9 69.3 0:10.83 0:58.37 [2] 0:45.19 [3] 0:34.36 [3] 0:23.17 [3] 0:11.96 [2] 0.1L 0:34.36 +1

Emily Lang Overall 800m (0:13.18) (0:10.83) (0:11.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.96)

3 8 D'ESPRIT 16 68.6 0:10.93 0:58.42 [3] 0:45.16 [4] 0:34.23 [6] 0:22.86 [6] 0:11.75 [5] 0.3L 0:34.23 +5

Matthew Powell 800m 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.93) (0:11.37) (0:11.11) (0:11.75)

4 3 IT'S HELLS BELLS 2 69.2 0:10.70 0:58.51 [4] 0:45.08 [7] 0:34.38 [4] 0:23.14 [4] 0:12.03 [3] 0.7L 0:34.38 +0

Blake Spriggs Overall 800m (0:13.43) (0:10.70) (0:11.24) (0:11.11) (0:12.03)

5 14 LADY CUMBERLAND 5 69.5 0:10.85 0:58.86 [5] 0:45.74 [2] 0:34.89 [2] 0:23.67 [2] 0:12.20 [4] 2.7L 0:34.89 -1

Micheal Hellyer Overall 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.85) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:12.20)

6 4 NINE CIGARS 8 67.6 0:10.92 0:59.04 [6] 0:45.49 [8] 0:34.57 [8] 0:23.28 [9] 0:12.04 [8] 3.7L 0:34.57 +5

Casey Waddell 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.92) (0:11.29) (0:11.24) (0:12.04)

7 15 BLUE SMARTIE 7 69.1 0:10.71 0:59.14 [7] 0:45.35 [10] 0:34.64 [10] 0:23.50 [7] 0:12.21 [7] 4.2L 0:34.64 -1

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.71) (0:11.14) (0:11.29) (0:12.21)

8 11 RHAPALONG 3 70.5 0:10.87 0:59.22 [8] 0:45.91 [5] 0:35.04 [5] 0:23.79 [5] 0:12.43 [6] 4.5L 0:35.04 +1

Dale Smith Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.87) (0:11.25) (0:11.36) (0:12.43)

9 16 EVANESCENT 6 69.5 0:10.81 0:59.29 [9] 0:45.61 [9] 0:34.80 [9] 0:23.33 [10] 0:12.11 [10] 4.8L 0:34.80 +3

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.68) (0:10.81) (0:11.47) (0:11.22) (0:12.11)

10 2 EARLSTON 4 67.6 0:10.97 0:59.39 [10] 0:46.00 [6] 0:35.03 [7] 0:23.69 [8] 0:12.33 [9] 5.3L 0:35.03 +2

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.97) (0:11.34) (0:11.36) (0:12.33)

Scratched: Taking Flight (#5), Babu King (#6), Swanic Boom (#9), Devils Where (#10), Annakuri (#12), Arquera (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: XXXX GOLD RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1800m

01 October 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.43
(0:14.08)

1:38.35
(0:12.16)

1:26.19
(0:12.53)

1:13.66
(0:12.48)

1:01.18
(0:12.86)

0:48.32
(0:12.53)

0:35.79
(0:11.96)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 HARD OFFER 9 63.5 0:11.63 1:52.43 [1] 1:37.88 [5] 1:25.95 [4] 1:13.66 [1] 1:01.18 [1] 0:48.32 [1] 0:35.79 [1] 0:35.79

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:14.55) (0:11.93) (0:12.29) (0:12.48) (0:12.86) (0:12.53) (0:11.96)

2 1 AIDEN 17 62.9 0:11.68 1:52.65 [2] 1:38.45 [2] 1:26.40 [2] 1:13.82 [2] 1:01.22 [2] 0:48.41 [2] 0:35.88 [2] 0:35.88 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.20) (0:12.05) (0:12.58) (0:12.60) (0:12.81) (0:12.53) (0:11.91)

3 4 CAPITEEL 3 64.6 0:11.44 1:52.69 [3] 1:38.37 [3] 1:26.20 [5] 1:13.62 [4] 1:00.98 [4] 0:48.19 [3] 0:35.70 [4] 0:35.70 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.32) (0:12.17) (0:12.58) (0:12.64) (0:12.79) (0:12.49) (0:11.84)

4 8 CHIEF COMMAND 5 63.9 0:11.58 1:52.72 [4] 1:38.12 [6] 1:25.93 [7] 1:13.36 [7] 1:00.73 [7] 0:47.88 [7] 0:35.45 [7] 0:35.45 +1

Josh Adams 400m 400m (0:14.60) (0:12.19) (0:12.57) (0:12.63) (0:12.85) (0:12.43) (0:11.69)

5 14 THE LOVE OF MARY 10 64.7 0:11.37 1:52.77 [5] 1:37.85 [10] 1:25.76 [9] 1:13.01 [11] 1:00.48 [9] 0:47.58 [11] 0:35.29 [10] 0:35.29 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.92) (0:12.09) (0:12.75) (0:12.53) (0:12.90) (0:12.29) (0:11.66)

6 6 LIVINGSTONES 2 63.6 0:11.54 1:52.81 [6] 1:38.47 [4] 1:26.35 [3] 1:13.65 [5] 1:00.98 [5] 0:48.05 [6] 0:35.60 [6] 0:35.60 -5

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:12.12) (0:12.70) (0:12.67) (0:12.93) (0:12.45) (0:11.68)

7 2 LUVYOUANYTIME 14 64.4 0:11.39 1:52.87 [7] 1:37.67 [13] 1:25.58 [12] 1:12.82 [14] 1:00.36 [13] 0:47.54 [13] 0:35.17 [13] 0:35.17 +3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:15.20) (0:12.09) (0:12.76) (0:12.46) (0:12.82) (0:12.37) (0:11.64)

8 7 SCILAGO 4 63.2 0:11.55 1:52.98 [8] 1:38.24 [7] 1:26.23 [6] 1:13.61 [8] 1:00.87 [8] 0:48.01 [8] 0:35.57 [9] 0:35.57 -4

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:14.74) (0:12.01) (0:12.62) (0:12.74) (0:12.86) (0:12.44) (0:11.64)

9 12 TORQUE LEICA STAR 11 64.3 0:11.50 1:53.01 [9] 1:38.14 [9] 1:25.90 [11] 1:13.09 [12] 1:00.55 [12] 0:47.82 [10] 0:35.49 [11] 0:35.49 +9

Bailey Wheeler 600m 400m (0:14.87) (0:12.24) (0:12.81) (0:12.54) (0:12.73) (0:12.33) (0:11.70)

10 5 CAPTAIN UNDERPANTZ 15 64.3 0:11.41 1:53.06 [10] 1:37.79 [15] 1:25.45 [15] 1:12.66 [15] 1:00.18 [15] 0:47.53 [15] 0:35.23 [14] 0:35.23 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:15.27) (0:12.34) (0:12.79) (0:12.48) (0:12.65) (0:12.30) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Social Star (#11), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: XXXX GOLD RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1800m

01 October 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.43
(0:14.08)

1:38.35
(0:12.16)

1:26.19
(0:12.53)

1:13.66
(0:12.48)

1:01.18
(0:12.86)

0:48.32
(0:12.53)

0:35.79
(0:11.96)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 BOLD SMUGGLER 13 63.5 0:11.61 1:53.13 [11] 1:39.05 [1] 1:26.89 [1] 1:14.19 [3] 1:01.47 [3] 0:48.63 [4] 0:36.24 [3] 0:36.24 -2

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:12.16) (0:12.70) (0:12.72) (0:12.84) (0:12.39) (0:11.92)

12 15 WINSTON BLUE 6 64.9 0:11.46 1:53.17 [12] 1:37.93 [14] 1:25.86 [14] 1:13.18 [13] 1:00.48 [14] 0:47.65 [14] 0:35.29 [15] 0:35.29 -3

Karl Zechner 600m 400m (0:15.24) (0:12.07) (0:12.68) (0:12.70) (0:12.83) (0:12.36) (0:11.62)

13 9 SAYS WHO 12 64.5 0:11.58 1:53.17 [13] 1:38.18 [12] 1:25.87 [13] 1:13.46 [9] 1:00.84 [10] 0:48.12 [9] 0:35.77 [8] 0:35.77 +11

Jake Bayliss 600m 400m (0:14.99) (0:12.31) (0:12.41) (0:12.62) (0:12.72) (0:12.35) (0:11.67)

14 17 CRAIGLEA KARLY 7 63.3 0:11.53 1:53.31 [14] 1:38.38 [11] 1:26.26 [10] 1:13.55 [10] 1:00.88 [11] 0:48.06 [12] 0:35.63 [12] 0:35.63 -6

Casey Waddell 600m 400m (0:14.93) (0:12.12) (0:12.71) (0:12.67) (0:12.82) (0:12.43) (0:11.79)

15 10 ULTIMATE POWER 8 63.4 0:11.72 1:53.47 [15] 1:38.71 [8] 1:26.65 [8] 1:14.20 [6] 1:01.59 [6] 0:48.82 [5] 0:36.40 [5] 0:36.40 +5

Micheal Hellyer 600m 400m (0:14.76) (0:12.06) (0:12.45) (0:12.61) (0:12.77) (0:12.42) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Social Star (#11), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: XXXX GOLD RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1800m

01 October 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.83
(0:11.63)

0:12.20
(0:12.20)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 HARD OFFER 9 63.5 0:11.63 0:23.83 [1] 0:12.20 [1] 1:52.43 0:35.79

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:11.63) (0:12.20)

2 1 AIDEN 17 62.9 0:11.68 0:23.97 [2] 0:12.29 [3] 1L 0:35.88 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.68) (0:12.29)

3 4 CAPITEEL 3 64.6 0:11.44 0:23.86 [4] 0:12.42 [2] 1.2L 0:35.70 +5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:12.42)

4 8 CHIEF COMMAND 5 63.9 0:11.58 0:23.76 [7] 0:12.18 [7] 1.4L 0:35.45 +1

Josh Adams 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:12.18)

5 14 THE LOVE OF MARY 10 64.7 0:11.37 0:23.63 [10] 0:12.26 [6] 1.6L 0:35.29 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.37) (0:12.26)

6 6 LIVINGSTONES 2 63.6 0:11.54 0:23.92 [6] 0:12.38 [5] 1.8L 0:35.60 -5

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.54) (0:12.38)

7 2 LUVYOUANYTIME 14 64.4 0:11.39 0:23.53 [12] 0:12.14 [12] 2L 0:35.17 +3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.39) (0:12.14)

8 7 SCILAGO 4 63.2 0:11.55 0:23.93 [8] 0:12.38 [9] 2.5L 0:35.57 -4

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:11.55) (0:12.38)

9 12 TORQUE LEICA STAR 11 64.3 0:11.50 0:23.79 [11] 0:12.29 [11] 2.7L 0:35.49 +9

Bailey Wheeler 600m 400m (0:11.50) (0:12.29)

10 5 CAPTAIN UNDERPANTZ 15 64.3 0:11.41 0:23.63 [13] 0:12.22 [13] 2.9L 0:35.23 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.41) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Social Star (#11), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: XXXX GOLD RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1800m

01 October 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.83
(0:11.63)

0:12.20
(0:12.20)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 BOLD SMUGGLER 13 63.5 0:11.61 0:24.32 [3] 0:12.71 [4] 3.2L 0:36.24 -2

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.61) (0:12.71)

12 15 WINSTON BLUE 6 64.9 0:11.46 0:23.67 [15] 0:12.21 [14] 3.4L 0:35.29 -3

Karl Zechner 600m 400m (0:11.46) (0:12.21)

13 9 SAYS WHO 12 64.5 0:11.58 0:24.10 [9] 0:12.52 [10] 3.5L 0:35.77 +11

Jake Bayliss 600m 400m (0:11.58) (0:12.52)

14 17 CRAIGLEA KARLY 7 63.3 0:11.53 0:23.84 [14] 0:12.31 [15] 4.3L 0:35.63 -6

Casey Waddell 600m 400m (0:11.53) (0:12.31)

15 10 ULTIMATE POWER 8 63.4 0:11.72 0:24.60 [5] 0:12.88 [8] 5.1L 0:36.40 +5

Micheal Hellyer 600m 400m (0:11.72) (0:12.88)

Scratched: Social Star (#11), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 1 October 2023  17:39 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


